
2. The following Okaloosa County EMS Fee Schedule is effective October 1, 2024, 
for FY 2025: 

a. The Okaloosa County EMS Ambulance Service fee schedule for FY 2025 
1s: 

AMBULANCE SERVICE 
Non-Emergency Medical Transportation Service 

Base Rate for BLS (Resident) 

Base Rate for BLS (Non-resident) 

Base Rate for ALS-1 (Resident) 

Base Rate for ALS-1 (Non-resident) 

Base Rate for ALS-2 (Resident) 

Base Rate for ALS-2 (Non-resident) 
. 

Specialty Care Transport (Resident) 

Specialty Care Transport (Non-resident) 

Mileage (Resident) 

Mileage (Non-resident) 
Treatment/No Transport (Resident) 

Treatment/No Transport (Non-resident) 

Ambulance Standby 

Non-profit Organization Ambulance Stand-by 

Quick Response Vehicle Stand-by 

EMT (No Vehicle) 

Paramedic (No Vehicle) 

FEE 
$263 .00 (+Mileage) 

$925 .00 (+Mileage) 

$1 ,502.00 (+Mileage) 

$1,198.00 (+Mileage) 

$1,502.00 (+Mileage) 

$1 ,366.00 (+Mileage) 

$1,576.00 (+Mileage) 

$ 1,366.00 (+Mileage) 

$1,576.00 (+Mileage) 

$17.50 per mile 

$25.00 per mile 

$290.00 

$347.00 

$210.00 per hour 

$105 .00 per hour 

$105 .00 per hour 

$79.00 per hour 

$105.00 per hour 
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